

A DANTHEMANINE OF PROPERSIONAL ASSUULATIONS HIS BOUTHEAST IPH STREET FORT LAUDERDALE, PLORIDA BOBIO (305) 764-4000 PAL (305) 525 0004

RUDDELL & CARLIDLE P.A. WILLIAM TE LICATED. P.A. BTENHEN M. CARLIBLE, P.A.

7

January 25, 1995

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Raw Dog Harmony/RPM, Inc.

Dear Sir:

69

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$ 122.50 for the following costs for the above named corporation:

Filing Fee	35.00
Registered Agent Designation	35.00
Certified Copy of Articles	52,50

Sub Total \$122,50

Also enclosed are one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above named corporations, along with a designation and acceptance of Resident Agent. Please file the original Articles and return the certified copy to this office.

Thank you for your prompt attention to the above.

Very truly yours,

1.1.1 ~~~~/~/ Stephen M. Carlisle

SECRET OF SUBJECT

700001394537

****122.50 ****122.50

-01/31/35--01100--008

SMC/me Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ÓF

303-1625

FILED 95

RAW DOG HARMONY/RPM, INC.

JAN 31

The undersigned Incorporator(s) hereby execute these Articles of Incorporation in or

form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is Raw Dog Harmony/RPM, Inc.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United

States and of this State

95 12149 FROMICIALISLE & LECATES

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 10,000 shares of common stock, having no par value

ARTICLE IV. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually

ARTICLE V. ADDRESS

The initial principal office of this corporation in the State of Florida is: 415 Southeast 12th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 The Board of Directors may from time to time move the office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The initial Registered Agent is: Stephen M. Carlisle, Esq., His address is 415 Southeast 12th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316

ARTICLE VIE DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one Director initially. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, by By-Laws adopted by the Stockholders but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Director of this corporation is: Hughle Thomasson, P.O. Box

325, Brooksville, Florida 34605.

ARTICLE VIII. EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective upon the Secretary of State accepting and filing these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE IX. PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for each of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which the shareholder already holds, shall have the right to purchase the shareholder's pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE X. INCORPORATORS(S)

The name and address of the person signing these Articles: Dayne C. Dukes, 5370 Cedar Lane, Brooksville, Florida 34601

ARTICLE XI. AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Stockholders, and approved at a Stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the Directors and all the Stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has hereunto set his hand and seal .

acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State

of Florida this 12 day of THULLALLY 1995 STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Dayne C. Dukes, who is personally known to me to be the person described in these articles as the Incorporator of the corporation, or who produced as identification and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me that he

subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation and did (did not) take an oath

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above, this 12th day oľ Q Courson

Notary Public My commission expires

OFFICIAL NOTARY SPAL LINDA T ROMERTSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF PLORESS COMMISSION NO COMPANY MECOMMISSION INF DAY

JUN-11 95 12:50 FROMULACISCE & LUSINGS

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statute, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida

1) The name of the corporation is Raw Dog Harmony/RPM, Inc.

2) The name and address of the registered agent is

Steption M. Carlisle, Esq. 415 Southeast 12th Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316



Signature of Corporate officer Alupe Chules 1/12/95 Title Incorporator Date 1/1.2/95

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Signature of Resident Agent